

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Wester High School girls basketball team.	
Buck	
, read first time and referred to Committee on	



2014

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1 2	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Western High School girls basketball team.
3	Whereas, The Western High School girls basketball team
4	celebrated a 38-35 victory over Evansville Mater Dei High
5	School to win the Class 3A state girls basketball
6	championship;
7	Whereas, This victory represented the first state girls
8	basketball championship for the Western Panthers;
9	Whereas, Throughout the tournament, the Panthers faced
10	stiff opposition and quality teams but persevered to reach the
11	championship game at Hulman Center in Terre Haute;
12	Whereas, A close game throughout, the outcome of the
13	game depended on the final seconds;
14	Whereas, The team worked as one to earn this victory
15	which is deserving of such a dedicated season from the
16	coaching staff, public support, and team effort; and
17	Whereas, Outstanding accomplishments such as this
18	deserve special recognition: Therefore,
19	Be it resolved by the Senate
20	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
21	the House of Representatives concurring:
22	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly congratulates the
23	Western High School girls basketball team on its Class 3A state
	2014 SC 2013/DI 84



championship and wishes continued success in all its future endeavors.

SECTION 2. That the copies of this resolution be transmitted by the

Secretary of the Senate to team members Sarah Connolly, Kiersten

Durbin, Jessica Givens, Caitlyn O'Neal, Carley O'Neal, Siera Daniel,

Kaylee Penning, Hayley Mills, Clair Lechner, Kaysie Mulkey,

Brooklyn Campbell, and Raven Black; head coach Chris Keisling;

principal Rick Davis; and superintendent Randy McCracken.



2014 SC 2013/DI 84